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   CAUTION

This package contains small 
parts. For adult assembly only.

Assembled Parts

Assembly
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11 mm x 15 mm Washer Head Screw - 3

IMPORTANT! Use only the washer head screws 
to assemble track pieces.

Periodically wipe each part of this toy with  a clean, damp cloth.

6 mm x 18 mm Screw - 16

6 mm x 67 mm Axle Screw - 2

ALL SHOWN ACTUAL SIZE 
Tighten all screws with a Phillips screwdriver. 

Do not over-tighten.

Littl P l

Keep these instructions 
for future reference as 
they contain important 

information.

Adult assembly is required.
Required tool: Phillips

screwdriver (not included).

Helpful Hints

Insert screw(s) and 
tighten when you see 
any of these icons.

Push to “snap” the part 
in place when you see 
this icon!

All plastic parts are 
numbered in the order in 
which you will assemble 
them. Simply match the 
numbers as shown. You 
will find the number in 
the area indicated on 
these instructions.

1

1

x111 12 151413

1

1

2

6

6

9

9

8

8

10

10

7

7

5

4

4
5

LOWER

Slide the latch up and lower the track. Slide the latch and lift the track.

LIFT

SLIDESLIDE

SLIDESLIDE
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TOP VIEW
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Use a washer head 
screw in this step.
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Lower the top of the assembly.

Use a washer head screw in this step.

Fit peg into socket.

Be sure to fit the 
green tree base up up 
throughthrough the track.

Use a washer head screw in this step.

Make sure the tab on 
the track is snapped to 
the bottom of the tree.

Insert and tighten an axle 
screw into the other side 
of the assembly.

Fit tab into slot.

1

LIFT

Lift the top track. 3 Slide the latch up and lower the 
assembly so the flag at the top of 
the assembly is upright.

Lower the top track.2 While pressing the button latch, 
lift the center section. Hold the center 
section and proceed to the next step.

LOWER

13

11

11

Transform to Stand and Play

LIFT

SLIDE AND PUSH SLIDE AND PUSH 
AT SAME TIMEAT SAME TIME

While pressing the button latch and sliding 
the latch at the same timesame time, lift the center 
section until the blue track is upright.

LOWER

SLIDESLIDE

il i th b tt l t h

LIFT
PRESSPRESS

Lower the center section until 
it “snaps” into place. 321

Transform to Sit and Play

LOWER

LOWER
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